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o MHHEEFUL:5HFKFILLLE
o0 BE3IFAURAICY—T7—FHEZERIA
(BE) (| NOKERFAELBECTRRTHEALTLSE0 (Bl M, kP THEDT, S8EINfL,

LFIZ, BEEDTLI 5714 v LOREERT.

o fFn:
0 18-247% : 68 A (5.6%)
0 25-34i% : 282N (18.8%)
0 35-44i% : 241N (20.0%)
0 45-54%% : 263N (21.9%)

O 55-65i% : 346 A (28.8%)
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EIIRLBNEORERIBIIENALETH S,

o A&
o BA 844 N (70.3%)
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o it 33N (2.7%)

[gE) THERFIRSE FILULE] &Y MByrALURADAZERBLZ] FHETTTOF7RTAVAANAEZFRERNRNZYIRTAVAAORZER LY ZL otz LEEINDS, (KEEVHYRT
DTOTAD AOLLEFL8%, ER/NZ VI RIF17.0%TH D)

o fFUN:
0 $50,000~$74,999 312 N (26.0%)
o $75,000~$99,999 310\ (25.8%)
0 100,000~ $149,999 327N (27.2%)
o $150,000LL E 251N (20.9%)

(&) EZEHED%NSH FILNB15A FILKRFOHATIAU—IZET ., CKEFRFSODPREIEESH3,000 KL)

o IR :
o HE 240N (20.0%)
0o FHETLRIK 494N (41.1%)
0o RKAH#HEF 433 N\ (36.0%)
0o Thih 33N (2.7%)

LT, S0BER, FWHCLOEFZERICEFLDH D,

ga2 Please select your age group.

Area Los Angeles | TTL | San Francisco | TTL | New York City | TTL Tri-states TTL Boston TTL | Vancouver | TTL | G.TTL
Gender M F M F M F M F M F M F

218-24 4 9| 13 5 7 12 4 5 9 5 5| 10 4 5 9 8 7| 15 68
325-34 30, 19| 49 19| 25| 44 26 26 52| 20| 15| 35| 11| 18 | 29 39| 34| 73 282
435-44 22| 15| 37 27 20 | 47 28 21| 49| 14| 16| 30| 15| 17| 32| 28| 18| 46| 241
545-54 15| 27| 42 24 17 | 41 19 19| 38| 27| 23| 50, 30| 23| 53| 12| 27| 39| 263
655-64 29 | 30| 59 25 31| 56 23 29| 52| 34| 41| 75| 40| 37| 77| 13| 14| 27 346
Grand Total 100 | 100 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
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ga3 Which of the following ethnicity best describes you?

Area Los Angeles TTL San Francisco | TTL | New York City | TTL Tri-states TTL Boston TTL | Vancouver | TTL | G.TTL
Gender M F M F M F M F M Gender M F M F

1 Caucasian 72 69 141 73 71 | 144 66 67 | 133 | 76| 78 | 154 85 71156 | 63| 53 | 116 844
2 Hispanic 14 13 27 7 9| 16 16 14 | 30 9 4| 13 5 7| 12 1 1 2| 100
3 African American 4 8 12 3 2 5 9 13| 22| 10 6| 16 2 8| 10 1 1 66
4 Asian 6 7 13 16 11| 27 7 4| 11 3 11| 14 5 10| 15| 34| 43| 77 | 157
5 Other 4 3 7 1 7 8 2 2, 4 2| 1, 3 3 al 7. 2 2| 4 33
Grand Total 100 100 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

ga4 Please indicate your annual household income.

Area Los Angeles TTL San Francisco | TTL | New York City | TTL Tri-states TTL Boston TTL | Vancouver | TTL | G.TTL

Gender M F M E M E M F M Gender M F M E
3 550,000 to $74,999 24 37 61 13| 19 32 27 29| 56| 21 25| 46| 21 22 43 30| 44| 74 312
4 $75,000 to $99,999 38 23 61 25| 25| 50 28 28| 56 23| 23| 46 17 23| 40 27| 30| 57 310
5 $100,000 to $149,999 17 21 38 27| 34 61 28 29 57 35| 28| 63 26 34| 60 32| 16| 48 327
6 $150,000 or more 21 19 40 | 35| 22| 57 17 14| 31| 21| 24| 45 36 210, 57 11| 10| 21| 251
Grand Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 H 200 | 100 | 100 200 100 @ 100 | 200 | 100 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 = 1200

ga5 Which best describes who you live with?

Area Los Angeles TTL San Francisco | TTL | New York City | TTL Tri-states TTL Boston TTL | Vancouver | TTL | G.TTL

Gender M F M F M F M F M Gender M F M F
1 Just myself 20 17 37 | 22| 26| 48 26 27| 53| 14| 12| 26 17 13| 30 26| 20| 46 240
2 Family with child(ren) 46 42 88 | 42 25 | 67 49 43| 92| 50| 46| 96 39 33| 72| 39| 40| 79| 494
3 Other adult(s) spouse or friends 34 39 73 35 42 | 77 23 27| 50| 36| 39| 75 38 51| 89| 32| 37| 69| 433
4 Other 2 2 1 7 8 2 3/ 5 3 3 6 3/ 9 3 3/ 6 33
Grand Total 100 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 100 | 200 K 100 @ 100 @ 200 | 1200
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a3 B:

R BEILRIZO—T7—FHBEBZERNFLEN?

$—T— RADWELF & BAE

Have you eaten any seafood dishes in last 3 months? 8% 3 ¥ BT — T — FZBRFEFLE-M?

KRE X TBE3FAURICO—T—FHEBZENEIENH D] ELER00AEHRELT=, YA FMITIEALEADHRT TERLLN

f=AIE76 A (6.3%) T. FNLHNDIB%IEVANIETL—T— FZBRTLVS,
A LEN TBEEIFBIZV—T— KHEBZEXTULVEL] A

1 - gb1 Have you eaten any seafood dishes in last 3 months?

Gender/Area | LA-M | LA-F

m@%\

S aw

mEE] &L
UTRIZ1200ADEIZEZEDHIBERH ELNRTHS, TOTORITFAES A LT
HEPRETUGHESNMNGE HE>-BIEEDANRTH S,

LA SF-M SF-F SF NY-M | NY-F NY TS-M TS-F TS BS-M BS-F BS VC-M | VC-F VC

Total
Yes 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 | 1200
Total 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 100 100 200 | 1200

Incomplete Entries (after verified area, gender and age group)

gb1 Have you eaten any seafood dishes in last 3 months?

Gender/Area | IAM | LAF LA | SEM | SFF | SF NY-M NY-F | NY | TSM TSF | TS | BSM BSF BS VCM | VCF | VC  Total |

Yes 2 4 6 2 1 3 7 3 10 5 5 10 2 1 3 6 3 9 41
No 3 2 5 1 1 2 6 7 13 4 5 9 1 4 5 7 5 12 46
(blank) 1 6 7 7 7 6 6 10 10 30
Total 6 12 18 3 9 12 19 10 29 9 20 29 3 5 8 13 8 21 | 117
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Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? RDFIBEZBR-CENHYEFTM?

B2 ROAHRBERBARLZIEAHYETH? BEFED—T7— FHE~ADIFRE - RAEDAIE)
o LTRIF. HEDHEIZDOWNT IKIFE : llikealotl] TFEHEHIFE : Sortoflikeit] & LIzRIEDEHZZWIEICRLIZED,
o ARELAEM DL, BEA., /SRZ, TaTA, RA—7, TARL (TELEEIND) DIETREENLDT A1) hEELAFINE, X2
NDY—7—RFEFLERIE, Za—F—IBNFSARAT—VERR M UVIZHCEDNS, ERO—IL, FA - REEFORIZS VY Sht=,

8 gb2 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? [Likes]

21 1 | Grilled/Broiled Seafood (EER. AR, A—T U THLV =L D) 1086 91%
60 2 | Seafood Pasta (»— 27— K/\X4) 970 81%
8 3 | Boiled/Steamed Seafood (#i T - & LA) 944 79%
34 4 | seafood Bisque/Soup (—7—KREXY - X—7) 915 76%
112 | 5 | Seafood Tempura (—7— FXR5) 910 76%
86 6 | Specialty Sushi Roll (FTO—JL) 845 70%
99 7 | Sashimi/Sushi (7). FI&) 830 69%
73 8 | Seafood Tacos (—7— KA1 X) 828 69%
125 9 | Lobster Macaroni Cheese (AJRA—+-<3hHO= - F—X) 729 61%
47 10 | seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse (—27— K« F3vE—/) 654 55%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

] ] ] l l ]

Grilled/Broiled Seafood

Seafood Pasta
Boiled/Steamed Seafood
Seafood Bisque/Soup
Seafood Tempura
Specialty Sushi Roll(Dynamite, California, Caterpillar,...
Sashimi/Sushi
Seafood Tacos
Lobster Macaroni Cheese

Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse

(#%E] LRT. SHOKT 18] BARZMORAI I EILOAMELY L3 V&S, FEECEADOESEIRI I ELOMES (A VE ST, RAOKHEASBEETES. (FRAEHB)

FE20F, FBEDA = a1— FREAZHAT) [2DOVWT, BHFZUTOREEREMNSEFIDETZEZRATE 521,

I like it a lot | sort of like it | neither like nor dislike it | sort of don't like it I don't like it at all I've never tasted it before I've never heard of it
KiFE EFHEHWFE ELELTHAEWN RYFETHL LN BRE-ZEMNLGL y YA A
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Grilled/Broiled Seafood = £

%8 : &757=1d lGrilled/Broiled Seafood : fEERA | ZBR-CENHYETH, BT IEEFX 1 DFEHERLTT S,
o 2{kM 1200 A, TKIFE] H840 A (70%) TEHEHIFEL M 246 A (21%) & 1086 A (91%) DADFEIZELEZE LT,
o LB ELZMDAN IKIFE] DZMERTHD, VCIEBREILIRFETDES LML VIEL (TR F5I7858) .
o RTODFHEIVSI7ILetiBDEZEEZFELI ICRLIZEDT, TKIFE] TEFHEHITFE1 OEFADNETIL—TD 90%IZFEL TWWSHEAKRETH D,
Za—3—9 B, N —N—BHUSTIL—TD 2 DM TEEMN 80%ETH-T-,

6 i, BRABENTRESVET 57

21 - gb2_2 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Grilled/Broiled Seafood 1086

Gender/Area LA-F | LA | SF-M | SF-F ‘ SF | NY-M ‘ NY-F ‘ NY | TS-M ‘ TS-F BS | VC-M | VC-F | VC | Total
| like it a lot 69 76 | 145 63 | 75| 138 62 81 | 143 70 | 79 | 149 68 76 | 144 54 67 | 121 | 840
| sort of like it 25 17 | 42 26 | 19 | 45 23 15 | 38 21| 13| 34 18 18 | 36 27 24 | 51| 246
I neither like nor dislike it 2 5 7 7 2 9 10 3| 13 6 2 8 7 3| 10 11 5| 16 63
| sort of don't like it 4 4 1 3 23
| don't like it at all 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 3 12
I've never tasted it before 1 1 3 1 4 2 11
I've never heard of it 2 3 1 1 5
Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood?

100%

90%

-
-

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m | like it alot H | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  ®I've never heard of it

[Hhig - B4k - EWHE] (REYT S 7S5H)
o [XIFZE| NBLVDIX, NY ZtE 45-54 % (89%) NY &t 55-65 5% (97%) TS B4 55-65 @& (91%) TS Zof4h 45-54 % (87%) BS K% 45-54 % (87%) &
HoTWW5, VCLUANDEMEEL IO DEREEHR T IL—TDREIFNH S,
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o IHEEMA) % TRKIFE] LLEAFEDHETE, TETIL—TDANEZL, F-REOME. BL E#HAJTIL—TORESHT [KFE)]
EHEHFE] OEFHMN00%ITELT REAT 7] TIL—TRFUTTHD,
e HARBLRAISUTY BIERAI A 21— 2IXITNERFDHEEEICTE—ILTESARENENHD. (RAEEFEIA V]

Sunday, February 12, 2017

TKiFEl TEHEHITFE) OEE
LA B4 2534 /I IN—T 100%
=i 35-44F T IL—T 100%
SE B4 55-65m% 4 IL— 100%
=i 45-54iF% 0 I—F 100%
NY =i 45-54iF% T I—T 100%
=i 55-65% 4 IL— T 100%
TS Bt 55-65% 4 IL— T 100%
BS Bt 1824 T IN—7T 100%
=i 25-34 I IL—7 100%
VC =i 55-65m% 7 IL— 7 100%
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6 #iig, E&IIL—TRRERHT ST

LA - Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood? SF - Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood?
100% 0 0 Q Q 0 Q o Q Q ) 100% N N 0 fa O a 0 Q Q O
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 4554  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
| like it a lot M | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it | like it a lot | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it H | sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it M| don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  ®I've never heard of it

NY - Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood? TS - Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood?
100% " 5 o . o 0 0 g 100% 0 0 g o o o o .
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 4554  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
m | like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it m|likeitalot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it m | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m1've never heard of it

BS - Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood? VC - Have Eaten Grilled/Broiled Seafood?
100% 9 0 0 0 9 100% g 2 0 0 0 q 0 '
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
M| like it alot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it | like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it M | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it
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Seafood Pasta & — 27— K/t X 4

%M : &H75T=1d lSeafood Pasta : —T— K/INR A | ZBR-CERHYFETH, ZUTAEEZLZ 1 DFITBIRLTTEL,
o £IRM 1200 A, TKIFE] Hes6 N (54%) TEHEHIFE] A 324 A 27%) &5 970 A (81%) D AMNFEFZEEEZE L1,
o BAICHAR TKIFE] OLEREI6 RA U FTHAY, TEFHEHTFE) OELEN6 RSV FEAS>TUVS,
o ZRMIC. BXOEREFRYRSNLL,
o [KIFE] TEHEHIFE] OEHMNETIL—TTRO%RIEENRR FUBMHIIL—T1 1+ 65% Tk YIEMN o 1=,

6 i, BRABENHRELUVET 57

60 - gb2_5 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Seafood Pasta 970

Gender/Area LA-F | LA | SF-M | SF-F ‘ SF | NY-M | NY-F ‘ NY | TS-M | TS-F ‘ TS | BS-M | BS-F = BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC | Total
I like it a lot 56 | 61 | 117 58 | 58 | 116 49 61 | 110 52 | 53| 105 45 | 51| 96 56 46 | 102 | 646
I sort of like it 28 | 25| 53 27 | 24| 51 30 23 | 53 29 | 28| 57 20| 28| 48 24 38| 62| 324
I neither like nor dislike it 5 5| 10 11 6| 17 13 2| 15 11 7| 18 18 9| 27 7 5| 12 99
I sort of don't like it 5 2 7 8| 10 4 2 6 2 4 1 7 4 6| 10 44
I don't like it at all 3 3 6 3 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 6 2 1 3 30
I've never tasted it before 2 2 4 4 6 6 7| 13 6 3 42
I've never heard of it 1 2 3 1 4 4 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 15
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have eaten Seafood Pasta
100%

-
_

90%
80%

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
LA-M  LA-F SF-M  SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  ®1I've never heard of it

[Hhig - B4k - EWHE] (REYT S 7S5H)
o [XWFE] NBLDILSF X 45-54 7% (82%) T. —H. NY BiEs55-65m% (30%) TS B 45-54 % (29%) DEFDEEULVHAMELY,
o [XKIFZE|] TEHEWFE) OEHINBIIL—TD80%ELTLWANRRR FUBESIL—TEFIX65%TH o 1=,
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SF - Have etan Seafood Pata?
100% 100% Q 0 ) 0 Q
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it M| like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
NY - Have etan Seafood Pata? TS - Have etan Seafood Pata?
100% 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65  NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 TS
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it ¥ | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m1sort of don't like it
M| don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before W I've never heard of it m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
VC - Have etan Seafood Pata?
100% 100% 0 Q 0 0 0 0 Q 0
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
| like it a lot M | sort of like it H | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it M| like it a lot M | sort of like it H | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M| don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before W I've never heard of it M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
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Boiled/Steamed Seafood A L& “#iTA

R : 7% 1=[% TBoiled/Steamed Seafood (FH TR FELA) | ZBR-ENHYFITHM, ZETHEEZE 1 DFEIFTBERLTTFELY,
o £{KM 1200 A, TKIFE] 599 A (50%) [FEHFEDHIFEL A 345 N (29%) &FF 944 N (79%) D ANFEFZEEBEZE LT,
BRAICLESR TRKIFE] ORI 20RA 2 ETHY., TEHEHFE) OLLENSKRASA VU FEA-TUVS,
SfREIZ, NY & BS DRHEDEIFAZLFL,
MrE] TEHFEHIFEI ORIZDOEEEBS T (86%) NY Z 4 (85%) H¥Z LY,
TS TENY -BSEHEMLN? TEHEHFE) & TKIFE) ICELTAE—Da VAR ETHD, (AEEIAVHR]

6 k. BRAEESHRELUVET S

8 - qb2_1 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Boiled/Steamed Seafood 944

Gender/Area LA-F | LA | SF-M | SF-F \ SENAY \ NY-F \ NY | TS-M \ TS-F BS | VC-M | VCF  VC | Total
I like it a lot 52 50 | 102 45| 36| 81 41 58 | 99 53 | 55| 108 52 62 | 114 43 52 | 95| 599
| sort of like it 28 28 | 56 34| 40| 74 36 27 | 63 26 | 27| 53 28 24 | 52 25 22 | 47 | 345
I neither like nor dislike it 10 13| 23 13| 10| 23 12 5| 17 9 2| 11 9 8| 17 17 15| 32| 123
I sort of don't like it 5 3 8 4 9| 13 4 8 4 7 11 3 3 6 3 8| 11 57
I don't like it at all 3 3 6 3 3 6 5 3 8 5 3 8 3 1 4 2 7 39
I've never tasted it before 2 3 2 3 2 6 8 4 2 1 7 31
I've never heard of it 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Boiled/Steamed Seafood?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

m | like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M| don't like it atall W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

[Hhig - B4k - EWHE] (REY S 7S5H)
TKIFE] AZULDIE, NY ZtE 35-44 1 (71%) NY &1 55-65 % (76%) BS Z14 35-44 % (76%) BS X% 45-54 i (70%) T. —H. SF BtE 35-44 % (26%)
NY Bt 55-65 5% (26%) TS B4 25-34 /% (20%) D [KIFE | DESWLHELY,
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | likeita lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

LA - Have Eaten Boiled/Steamed Seafood?

35-44 55-65 LA-F

u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

45-54

M | sort of don't like it

45-54 LA-M  18-24  25-34

u | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

35-44 55-65

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 SF-M

SF - Have Eaten Boiled/Steamed Seafood?

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 SF-F
m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
u I've never heard of it

M| sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
m|likeitalot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Have Eaten Boiled/Seamd Sefood?

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

NY-M  18-24 35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 25-34

M| sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Have Eaten Boiled/Steamed Seafood?

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
m | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

BS - Have Eaten BoiIed/Stamd Sefood

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 BS-F

u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

VC - Have Eaten Boiled/Steamed Seafood?

25-34

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

m | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before
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Seafood Bisque/Soup ¥— 27— KERXRHY /XA—T
ERFE : H75/=1 Tseafood Bisque/Soup (—T—FERY - R—7) | ZBR=CEMRHYFETH., BLUTIEEF 1 D2EIFTBIRLTTEL,

2D 1200 A, TKIFEF] AA599 N (50%) TEHEHIFE1 A 316 A (29%) &5 915 N (79%) DANFEEEEZ LT,
BEAICHEANR TRKIFE) OLEFI20HR,4 2 ETHRY, TEHEHFE] OLEENS KRSV FEA->TLVS,
ERIIZ, TSBLD TKIFE] AZLEL., TRIFE-FTHEHTFE] #aHEDE SFBMHE (84%) DEIFADLELY,

6 sk, BRAEESHRELUVET S

34 - gb2_3 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Seafood Bisque/Soup 915

Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M NY-F \ NY | TS-M | TS-F \ TS | BS-M | BS-F = BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
I like it a lot 51| 40| 91 47 | 52| 99 52 54 | 106 60 | 55 | 115 48 | 53 | 101 39 48 | 87 | 599
I sort of like it 27 | 31| 58 37| 25| 62 30 26 | 56 19 | 22| 41 25| 21| 46 27 26 | 53| 316
I neither like nor dislike it 11| 14| 25 4 9| 13 9 5| 14 8 3] 11 7 10| 17 16 10| 26| 106
I sort of don't like it 1 4 5 6 5] 11 4 2 6 1 3 7| 10 5 9| 14 47
| don't like it at all 5 4 2 4 6 2 6 8 8| 15 7 11 4 4 8 57
I've never tasted it before 3 7| 10 4 3 7 3 5 8 11 | 16 8 3] 11 7 9 61
I've never heard of it 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 1 3 14
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?
100% Q Q 0

-
-
-

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m|likeitalot m | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ M1 sort of don't like it
M| don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

(g - Bx - FiwE] (REVSI788R)

TKIFE] AEL\DIE. TS B 55-65 % (76%) . BS &1 45-54 5% (70%) T. —A. VC B 55-65% (23%) O [KiFE] OEALHIELY,
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

LA - Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

LA-M  18-24 25-34 35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

m | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

SF - Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?

45-54  55-65 SF-F
m | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34 SF-M

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34
M| like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

NY - Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY-M

Loow TS - Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?
3 ) 2 R 0 0
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65  TS-F

m|likeita lot M| sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

W I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34
M| like it a lot

| don't like it at all

BS - Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?

IEEERERE
1l |

45-54
M | sort of don't like it

55-65

18-24  25-34  35-44

¥ | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M BS-F
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

VC - Have Eaten Seafood Bisque/Soup?

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 45-54

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24

Sunday, February 12, 2017

-15-

© 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association



Seafood Tempura >— 27— FX A5

B[ : S f=(L TSeafood Tempura (—T— FTARD) | #BRE=CENHBYFEFTH, ZLHTIEEZX1DEFBIRLTT U,
o £{KM 1200 A, TKIFE] H590 A (49%) [TFEHFEHIFEL A 320 A (27%) &FF 910 A (76%) D AMNFEFZEEEZE L1,
o HAITHAN TKIFE] OLEL21RA 2V FTHAY., TEHEHITFE] OLEEN6KRSA U FEN>TUVS,
o ERRMIC, VCBLLE TRFE] AEL. TRFE-E£HEHITE) 268HED L IALHE (89%) & vextE (91%) DEFMNFLY,
o XKALZHE MFE] L LIEAIXILKEEE LA, SF. VCDAMNSZLY,

6 i, BRANEENARELVET 57

112 - gb2_9 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Seafood Tempura 910
Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M SF-F‘ SF | NY-M NY-F‘ NY  TS-M BS ‘VC-M‘VC-F‘ VC  Total
I like it a lot 47 57 | 104 53 57 | 110 45 53 98 28 46 74 33 44 77 62 65 | 127 590
| sort of like it 32 32 64 33 20 53 26 27 53 33 26 59 21 22 43 22 26 48 320
I neither like nor dislike it 12 4| 16 6 12| 18 9 8| 17 11 2| 13 15 11| 26 7 11| 101
| sort of don't like it 2 6 3 1 4 5 4 9 10 13 9 17 1 3 53
I don't like it at all 1 2 3 1 6 7 5 2 4 10 5 4 9 3 5 41
I've never tasted it before 2 4 3 5 9 5| 14 6| 14| 20 13 6| 19 3 3 65
I've never heard of it 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 8 3, 11 5 4 9 2 2 30
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?

100% !

HE N

el BN e o B n

o A B R A BN a

HE BB AN ||

HE BB RR N |

o A B R R RN |

HE BB R RN |

A B B R RN |

0 A B R R R N |

H BB BB DN |

LAM LAF  SF-M  SFF NY-M NY-F TS-M  TSF  BSM  BS-F  VCM  VCF
m1like italot | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it B 1 sort of don't like it
=1 don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before 1 I've never heard of it

(i - B4k - EEHE] ((REY S 7SH)
o [XIFZE|] NELVDIX. VC &1 55-65 8 (79%) T. —AH. LA B 5565/ (31%) NY B4 55-65 % (30%) TS BiE 25-34 &% (15%) TS FBif 45-54
B (19%) TS &tE 35-44 &% (31%) BS B4 45-54 5% (27%) BS B 55-65 5% (28%) DEEIFDESULIHAELY,
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

LA - Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?

LA-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

SF - Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?
100% 2 Q 0 3 Q

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
SF-M  18-24  25-34 35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

18-24
m | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 LA-F 25-34

M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 SF-F
m | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

NY - Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?

NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

TS - Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44
M | sort of don't like it m|likeitalot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it

m | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

m|likeitalot
M | don't like it at all

BS - Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?

35-44

BS-M 18-24  25-34
W | neither like nor dislike it

i I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

VC - Have Eaten Seafood Tempura?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M  18-24 25-34 35-44
m | sort of don't like it m | like it a lot m | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

VC-F
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Specialty Sushi Roll (Dynamite, California, Caterpillar, Spider, etc.) AR ¥ LT 4 FRO—)L
R : Hf-1F Tspecialty SushiRoll (FFO—)L) | 2BRE=CERBYETH, BUTIEELZ 1 2FIFBIRLTTF S,

2/kD 1200 Atp, TK#FE] H639 N (53%) TEHEHIFEL A 206 A (17%) BFF 845 N (76%) DAMFELZEEZE LT,
BAICHEN TRIFE] OELI17RAVENTNY, TEHEHTFE) TRIFREHL->TULVD,

[KiFE] ELEATVCEE (76%) AEBE L. VCBHE (66%). LA B (57%) SF &t (57%) h#i<

[KIFE - FHEOHTFE] EHEDE VC RN (89%) & VC B (84%) B, SFRME (78%). LA BiE (75%) DEFMNELY,

6 i, BRANBENRELVET 57

86 - gb2_7 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Specialty Sushi Roll (Dynamite, California, Caterpillar, Spider, etc.) 845

Gender/Area LA-F | LA | SF-M | SF-F ‘ SF | NY-M | NY-F ‘ NY | TS-M | TS-F ‘ TS | BS-M | BS-F = BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC | Total
I like it a lot 57 | 50 | 107 55 | 57| 112 50 55 | 105 47 | 46 | 93 33| 47| 80 66 76 | 142 | 639
I sort of like it 18| 20| 38 19| 19| 38 19 23 | 42 10| 13| 23 21| 13| 34 18 13| 31| 206
| neither like nor dislike it 1| 11| 22 9 15 6 2 8 11 5| 16 7 4| 11 9 3] 12 84
I sort of don't like it 2 8| 10 7 3] 10 4 3 7 7 3| 10 5 5| 10 3 3 6 53
I don't like it at all 9 8| 17 6| 10| 16 15 4| 19 13| 16| 29 18| 18| 36 2 123
I've never tasted it before 2 3 5 2 2 4 5 10| 15 7| 15| 22 12 11 | 23 2 71
I've never heard of it 1 1 2 3 5 1 3 4 5 2 7 4 2 6 1 1 24
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll?
100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M| like it a lot M| sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it
| don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m1've never heard of it

(i - Bx - FlpE] (REJT 5758

TKIFE] AZUDIE, TS Bt 35-44 % (86%) VC L% 55-65 % (86%) T. —7H. LA Z4 55-65 % (23%) NY B4 55-65 % (30%) TS &X'1% 55-65

% (32%) BS B1%55-65 % (15%) BS &' 55-65 % (32%) DFEIFDESULIAMELY,
e BSETSIE, 45~65HTIL—TT IFTO—IL] AKHIELY,
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

LA - Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll?

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

LA-M

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

m| likeita lot
M| don't like it at all

SF - Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll?

45-54  55-65 SF-F
m | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

SF-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll?

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY-M

45-54  55-65  NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65  TS-F

m | like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

TS - Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll?

m I've never tasted it before  m1've never heard of it

BS - Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll?

-~

VC - Have Eaten Specialty Sushi Roll

100% 100% o o 0
80% 80%
10/
60% 60%
40%
40%
20%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F 0%
I - . . L T 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
u | like it a lot H | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it
u 1 don't like it at all ® I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it m | like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
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Sashimi/Sushi ®| & .~ & 7]

&8 : HA2/=(X Tsashimi/Sushi (S LA - FF) | 2BRI=-CEAHYETH, BUTIREZ 1 2EITHBIRLTT S,
o £{KM 1200 A, TKIFE] A 640 N (53%) [FEHEHFEL A 190 A (16%) &FH 830 A (69%) DAMNFEFZEEE LT,
o MAICHKR TKIFE] OHFEFLI7IRAIV L, TEFHEHFEISHKAIUEENERTAO>TLS,
o ERMIC. VCBMD TKiFE] AREELC (70%) XIZVC L (69%) L%E->TWS, TKRIFE-FhHhEHFE] #ahtEdE vCc Bt (87%) NY
= (78%) SF B (78%) DEEFAFLY,
o I7E) LLEEZEBREINY—N—BEN by TTONTZa—T—ILHENZL,
o FAELEMH - MBMICETO—ILERBZLIERT, VCA MY TTNY XN 2B F LTS, (AEFEIAV K]

6 i, BRAEENARELVET ST

99 - qb2_8 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Sashimi/Sushi 830

Gender/Area LA-M M | LA | SF-M ﬂ ' SF | NY-M | NY-F | NY  TS-M M | TS | BS-M | BS-F ﬁ VC-M | VC-F | VC  Total
I like it a lot 56 | 53 | 109 58 | 54 | 112 46 66 | 112 44 | 48 | 92 33| 43| 76 70 69 | 139 | 640
| sort of like it 18 16 34 20 21 41 19 12 31 15 10 25 21 15 36 17 6 23 190
I neither like nor dislike it 9 3 12 7 9| 16 10 4| 14 11 8| 19 5 7| 12 6 7 13 86
I sort of don't like it 4 7 11 5 2 7 3 3 6 5 4 9 7 4 11 1 3 4 48
I don't like it at all 10 11 21 8 12 20 16 5 21 15 15 30 20 17 37 3 15 18 147
I've never tasted it before 3, 10 13 2 1 3 5 10 | 15 9| 15| 24 13 8| 21 3 3 79
I've never heard of it 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 7 10
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Sashimi/Sushi?
100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m|likeita lot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before ~ mI've never heard of it
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(Hhig - Bk - FWE] (REJ S I7SER)
o [XRIFZE] NZUL\DIK, LA KM 2534 5% (74%) LA &M 35-44 % (73%) SF B 35-44 5% (70%) NY &% 35-44 5% (71%) TS Btk 35-44 & (71%) VC
B4 25-34 % (79%) VC B 45-54 &% (75%) VC & 25-34 % (79%) T. —H. LA XM 55-65 % (27%) NY B1¥ 55-65 % (26%) TS Z 14 55-65 ik
(34%) BS B4 55-65 5% (18%) &4 55-65 &% (30%) DFEIFDESULIVAMELY,
e VCD 2534 mBUTIL—TIIEIZEEELE 9 AN) N ITKFE] TEHEHiFE) EEBELT-.
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6 #iig, E&JIIL—TRIRER T T D

100% —p0 i LA - Have Eaten Sashimi/Sushi?

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 LA-M
H | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before

18-24
m | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

45-54  55-65 LA-F SF-M

M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34
u | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

45-54 SF-F

NY - Have Eaten Sashimi/Sushi?
100% 0 : 0 ’ g

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24
m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

1009 TS - Have Eaten Sashimi/Sushi?

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W |'ve never tasted it before

18-24 TS-M
H | likeita lot

M | don't like it at all

4554 55-65  NY-F 25-34

m | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

BS - Have Eaten Sashimi/Sushi?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 BS-M
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

~ VC - Have Eaten Sashimi/Sushi?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24 VC-M
M| like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

45-54 25-34

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

BS-F

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

45-54 VC-F
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Seafood Tacos &— 77— K41 X

R : d7i1-(X Tseafood Tacos (—T7— KA OR) | 2BRECERBYETH, ZUTIEEZ 1 DEFBIRLTTELY,
o £{KM 1200 A, TKIFE] M504 N (42%) TFEHFEHITFEL A 324 A (27%) &5 828 A (69%) D AMNFEFZEEE LT,
o HAIZHAN TKIFE) OLEFX19RA DV FTHAY., KA FHEHIFE) 6 /KM 2 FEA-TULVS,
o EfRMIIC. LABEM®D TKIFE] + TEHEHIFEI RIS (85%) RIZES LAXHE (80%) &£HE-TULVS,
o U—TJ—FRAIORFEFEFAFIOIRAONZVIAICEDRL TS, RITSF EEDTULVS, NY, BS LRV,

6 i, BRAEENARELIVET ST

73 - qb2_6 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Seafood Tacos 828

Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M | SF-F \ NY TS-M | TS-F \ TS | BS-M | BS-F  BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
I like it a lot 53 | 57 | 110 46 | 53 | 99 31 39| 70 28 | 40 | 68 28 | 44| 72 37 48 | 85| 504
| sort of like it 32 23 55 27 23 50 34 30 64 28 27 55 28 20 48 26 26 52 324
I neither like nor dislike it 8 7 15 9 6| 15 9 16 | 25 17 5| 22 15 9| 24 15 10| 25| 126
I sort of don't like it 4 6 10 6 2 8 4 4 3 5 8 6 4 10 7 3 10 50
I don't like it at all 6 8 14 10 1 11 9 4 13 8 4 12 3 3 6 56
I've never tasted it before 2 7 9 6 5| 11 9 11| 20 11| 17| 28 13| 16| 29 11 6| 17| 114
I've never heard of it 1 1 3 3 3 3 6 4 2 6 2 3 5 1 4 5 26
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Seafood Tacos?
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

H | likeita lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m1sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

[Hhig - B4 - EWHE] (REY S 7SH)
o [RIFZTH+ZEHEHIFE] No%ZEBZTLADIE, LA B 25-34 % (96%) LA BiE 35-44 & (95%) BS B 25-34 5% (91%) VC %4 35-44 5% (89%)
T. —7A. NY BtE55-65 % (KIFE17%) . TS B% 45-54 % (KIFE 15%) BS Bt 45-54 % (KEFE 20%) BS B4 55-65 % (KIF= 18%) DEEWFD
EEULHAELY,
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6 iz, EWTIL— TRIEZERHYT S

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%

18-24

m | likeita lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

LA-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

| like it a lot
| don't like it at all

25-34

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

45-54 LA-F

35-44

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

SF - Have Eaten Seafood Tacos?

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

SF-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Have Eaten Seafood Tacos?

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

H | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

NY-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
45-54  55-65 NY-F 35-4

M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34

H | likeita lot
M | don't like it at all

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

TS - Have Eaten Seafood Tacos?

4 45-54 55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F

W | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it

m I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

BS - Have Eaten Seafood Tacos?

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

BS-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

BS-F 18-24
H | likeita lot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

35-44
M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

VC - Have Eaten Seafood Tacos?

45-54  55-65

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65
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Lobster Macaroni Cheese A J X2 —3YAO=F—X
XM : H7571=[% TLobster Macaroni Cheese (A TR A—THA=_F—X) | ZBREERHYFETH, ZUTHIEEZ 1 DFEIHBIRLTTFSEL,

2D 1200 A, TKIFE] Aa61 N (38%) TEHEHIFE) A 268 A (22%) &5 729 A (60%) DAMNFEEEEZ LT,
WEACHEANR TRKIFE] OEFREF2RA D ETHNY, TEFhFEHIFE] F1RA 2 FEN>TIVS,
SRMBICR Y I - EHOERIR SNAL,

6 sk, BRAEESHRELUVET S

125 - gb2_10 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Lobster Macaroni Cheese 729

Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M NY-F \ NY | TS-M TS | BS-M | BS-F = BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
| like it a lot 40| 39| 79 40| 32| 72 42 41 | 83 45| 35| 80 41| 41| 82 34| 31| 65| 461
I sort of like it 25| 20| 45 29 | 19 | 48 21 24 | 45 19| 21| 40 18| 26| 44 22 24 | 46 | 268
I neither like nor dislike it 11| 10| 21 8| 12| 20 14 6| 20 4 7 11 13 7| 20 17 9| 26| 118
I sort of don't like it 8 2| 10 5|/ 10| 15 4 4 8 4 5 9 7 5| 12 3 4 7 61
I don't like it at all 2 7 9 2 8| 10 7 2 9 10 6| 16 6 9| 15 4 2 6 65
I've never tasted it before 12 | 16 | 28 13| 16| 29 8 17 | 25 12 | 20| 32 13 11 | 24 11 22| 33| 171
I've never heard of it 2 6 8 3 3 6 4 6| 10 6 6 12 2 1 3 9 8| 17 56
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Lobster Macaroni Cheese?
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M  VC-F
m | like it alot M| sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it
M| don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  m1I've never heard of it

(i - Bx - FwE] (REJT 5758

[KIFZE+EHEHIFE] MNBO%ZHBZTULNADIE. LA B 25-34 5% (84%) LA BiE 35-44 3% (86%) SF B 25-34 % (95%) T. —KH. SF & 55-

65 &% (KIFZ 6%) NY Bif 55-65 % (KIFE 9%) VC B 45-54 % (KIFE 17%) DOEBIFOESLHAMELY,
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6 #iig, ERIIL—TRIRER T 5D

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
M| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

35-44 45-54 5565 LA-M

M | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before  ® I've never heard of it

100% 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24
m | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

SF - Have Eaten Lobster Macaroni Cheese?

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
 I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
H | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

25-34 SF-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Have Eaten Lobster Macaroni Cheese?

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24
m | like it a lot

m | don't like it at all

TS - Have Eaten Lobster Macaroni Cheese?

TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M| sort of like it
m |'ve never tasted it before

25-34 TS-M

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
m | like it alot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

BS - Have Eaten Lobster acarni Ceese

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44 BS-F
u | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 BS-M 45-54

M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24
m | like it alot

M | don't like it at all

VC - Have Eaten Lobster Macaroni Cheese?

45-54  55-65  VC-F
H | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
1 I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M
m | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

25-34
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Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse ¥—7— KFFavyE—/ /T4 ¥ R—X

%R : H7ET-[E Tseafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse (—T7—FKFavbE—/ - TAF7R—=R) | 2BRE=ZERBYETH, ZHTHEEZ 1 DEFEIRL
TTF&Ely,
o 2{KkM 1200 AR, TKEFE] MN372 N B1%) TEHFEHIFE] A 282 N (24%) AFH 654 A (55%) DAMIFE-EEELT-,
o HAIZHAN TKIFE) OLLEILIORSA DV FTHAY., TEHEHTFE] (X3RSA > FEA>TULS,
SRRMICR Y - FEHOZERIEIRONGOA, LA BHEL SF BELEDOREGIFAD LEL,

6 i, BRABENHRESVET 57

47 - qb2_4 Which of following seafood dishes have you had before? - Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse 654

Gender/Area LA-F | LA | SF-M TS | BS-M | BS-F = BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC | Total
I like it a lot 36| 26| 62 50| 42| 92 30 29 | 59 16 | 25| 41 31| 30| 61 20 37| 57| 372
I sort of like it 30| 26| 56 19 | 24| 43 24 28 | 52 24 | 21| 45 15| 14| 29 33 24 | 57| 282
| neither like nor dislike it 13| 11| 24 12| 10| 22 15 10| 25 21 7| 28 19| 13| 32 18 7| 25| 156
I sort of don't like it 4| 11| 15 4 5 9 4 4 8 4 5 9 2 5 7 2 5 7 55
| don't like it at all 5 3 8 2 3 5 7 1 8 5 6| 11 9 5| 14 4 3 7 53
I've never tasted it before 6 14| 20 11 7| 18 11 14 | 25 12| 22| 34 8| 21| 29 11 11| 22| 148
I've never heard of it 6 9| 15 2 9| 11 9 14 | 23 18| 14| 32 16| 12| 28 12 13| 25| 134
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?
100%

90%

80%

.i:

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m | like it a lot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

[Hhig - B4 - EWHE] (REYJ S 7SH)
o [RIFZTH+EHEHIFE] NBOUZEBATLNADIE, LA BM 2534 5% (84%) LA B 3544 3% (82%) T. —A. TS B 35-44 5% (KFE 7%) . VC
B4 55-65 % (KIFE 8%) DEEWFDESULVHAELY,
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6 thigi, &I IL—TRIRERTHIT 5D

LA - Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?

- I - I I l I I I I I I
- I l I l I I I l I
- I I I l I I I l I
- I I I I I I I I I
- I I I I I I I I I
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 LA-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F
u | like it a lot M| sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

W I've never tasted it before W I've never heard of it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 SF-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
m | likeita lot u | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

SF - Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?

W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

NY - Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?

- I I I l l I I I l I I
- I I I I I I I I l
- I I I I I I I I I
- I I I I I I I I I
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65  NY-F
m | like it a lot M | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
u | like it a lot M | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

TS - Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?

M I've never tasted it before  ®1've never heard of it

BS - Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?

N I I . I I I I I I l I I
- I I I I I I I I I
- I I
- I I
- I I
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F
m | like it a lot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

VC - Have Eaten Seafood Cioppino/Bouillabaisse?

55-65  VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54
u | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M
H | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34
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Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? XD EEBR-Z BHYFETH?

BB ROBEBANCENHYFTIN? (ADEBDIFREDRE)

o LITORIEZ. HEDAIZDLT IKIFZ= : Ilikea Lot]

TEHFEHIFE : Sortoflikeit] & LT-EEDEFHEZZWVIEIZRLIZBD,

o ASENEIN2EDFY—FEUT, EETHRET. XJ/ARLEICT VI EN, RIS, 85, V=R, ETA, hLA, N\IFEHE T,

138 gb3 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? [Likes]

190 1 | Salmon (Excluding canned salmon) (H—E& ) 1032 86%
203 2 | Scallops (=% 7) 995 83%
242 3 | Tuna (Excluding canned tuna) (¥4'0O) 984 82%
138 4 | Cod (23) 957 80%
216 5 | SeaBass (—/\X) 864 72%
229 6 Sole (ETX) 853 71%
164 7 | Flounder (AL A) 790 66%
255 8 | Yellow Tail (/N F) 743 62%
268 9 Oyster (H¥F) 710 59%
177 10 | Mackerel (H/Y\) 554 46%
281 11 | Minced Fish Meat (Excluding imitation crab) (% Y) #3) 515 43%
151 |12  Eel (9F %) 457 38%
294 | 13 | Other (ZMfth) 54 5%

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Minced Fish Meat (Excluding imitation crab)

Salmon (Excluding canned salmon)
Scallops

Tuna (Excluding canned tuna)

Cod

Sea Bass

Sole

Flounder

Yellow Tail

Oyster

Mackerel

Eel
Other

FREBIE, FEEDAZ 21— (FBRAZFHAT) [2D2VT, BFZUTOREERENEEIDETFTEEATEL O,

| like it a lot | sort of like it I neither like nor dislike it | sort of don't like it | don't like it at all I've never tasted it before | I've never heard of it
KiF&E FHEHITFE EBELTHAL RYFETRHEL c A BRIz Z EMRELY H o7l
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Salmon (Excluding canned salmon) —¥€ >/

Bl HEREY—EUEBREIENHYETH., ZETHIREF 1 DEIHERLTTFSL,
o [EIZ : £4KM 1200 AFh, TXKIFE] A 815 A (68%) [FEHEHIFE] M 217 A (18%) &FF 1032 A (86%) DAMNIFELZEEZE LT,
o EfRMUIC. SFEMD TKIFE] NMREEC (79%) RIZVC &M (77%) NY &tE (75%) &HE-2TWA, TRFE+FEHEHITE] TIX. Ny &
(94%) DEFHAERBLEL,
e BSHKRRMUVDEMTIL—TTIEFARHIEL,

6 i, BRAEENARELVET ST

190 - gb3_5 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Salmon (Excluding canned salmon) 1032

Gender/Area LA-F | LA  SF-M | SF-F \ SF | NY-M | NY-F \ NY TS-M  TS-F \ TS | BS-M | BS-F  BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
I like it a lot 69 | 73| 142 70 | 79 | 149 61 75 | 136 62 | 64 | 126 50 | 62 | 112 73 77 | 150 | 815
| sort of like it 20 19 39 21 11 32 22 19 41 23 11 34 21 19 40 17 14 31 217
I neither like nor dislike it 4 4 8 1 3 4 9 11 8 4| 12 7 4| 11 7 5| 12 58
I sort of don't like it 4 3 7 5 2 7 2 2 4 2 6 8 9 6 15 2 2 45
I don't like it at all 3 1 4 2 5 7 5 4 12 16 9 8 17 1 1 2 52
I've never tasted it before 1 1 1 1 3 4 3 1 4 10
I've never heard of it 1 1 1 1 1 3
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Salmon (Excl. canned salmon)?
100% g G 9 g

-
-
n
-

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m|likeita lot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before ~ mI've never heard of it

(gt - B& - FlvE] (REVSI78R)

TKIFE] AZLDIE. LA B 3544 % (82%) LA &% 45-54 #% (81%) SF B4 55-65 % (80%) SF Z14 25-34 % (80%) SF &% 55-65 i (84%)
NY Z2% 35-44 % (81%) NY Zi% 45-54 % (79%) BS Bit4E 25-34 1% (82%) VC B1% 55-65 % (100%) VC Z4 35-44 % (83%) VC &4 55-65 % (86%)
Lo TWW3,
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6 #iig, E&ITIL—TRRERHT ST

Lo LA - Have Eaten Salmon (Excl. canned salmon)?

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
¥ | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M 45-54
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34 35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 SF-F
m | like it a lot M | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

SF - Have Eaten Salmon (Excl. canned salmon)?

W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M 45-54

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24
m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

TS - Have Eaten Salmon (Excl. canned salmon)?

55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M 45-54
u | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

BS - Have Eaten Salmon (Excl. canned salmon)?

100% 0 9 0 0

80%

- I l

- I I I I I

- I I I I I I

0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F

m|likeita lot u | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65  VC-F
m | likeita lot M | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
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Scallops 7R3 T

Bl HEREREITEBREIENHBYFETH, BHTHEREZX 1 DFEFBEIRLTT S,
o 2{kM 1200 A, TKIFE] H742 N (62%) TEHEHIFEL M 253 A (21%) &FH 995 A (83%) DAMIFEFZEEMB LT,
o H—FUIZRWT2BBHIZARZAEHD, Y—FUITHN TKIFE] OLFEESKRA U ETHAY., TEFHEHFE] X3RSV FEA>TNS,
o BSTH®D IKiFZE] NEIE L (74%) RIZBS B (71%) - TWE, TXFE - FhHhEHIFE) 2ahbESESFEME (91%) & BS B
(90%) DIEFAREFLY,

6 i, BRANBENHRELVET 57

203 - gb3_6 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Scallops 995

Gender/Area LA-F | LA | SF-M | SF-F ‘ SF | NY-M | NY-F ‘ NY | TS-M | TS-F ‘ TS | BS-M | BS-F = BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC | Total
I like it a lot 60 | 60 | 120 59 | 60 | 119 50 59 | 109 63 | 63| 126 71| 74| 145 60 63 | 123 | 742
I sort of like it 24 | 24 | 48 32| 19| 51 26 23 | 49 15| 15| 30 19| 11| 30 25 20 | 45| 253
I neither like nor dislike it 7 4| 11 3 8| 11 12 6| 18 10 8| 18 1 5 6 7 8| 15 79
I sort of don't like it 4 3 7 8 1 2 3 2 3 5 3 1 4 3 3 6 33
I don't like it at all 1 10 4 6| 10 7 4| 11 7 12 2 5 7 4 4 58
I've never tasted it before 4 4 6 8 4 8 4 4 8 1 1 30
I've never heard of it 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 5
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Scallops?
100% Q

90%

--
==
=

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
M| like it a lot m | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m1sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  ®1've never heard of it
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(Hhigh - Bk - FEE])
o [XiFE]
o [XiFZE |

o LALBSTIE MiFE]

(RET S 788)

e BSEVCTIXEWEEE (55-65m%) DANEEREZRLT-.

Sunday, February 12, 2017

Hotate (/K% TF)

TEHhEHIFE] OBAEI 100%Z R LTI=DIX. SF B 18-24 %, VC B 55-657% TH D,
(EZHEHIFE ] OBHMNWO%ZEHLI=TIL—TZLUTIZUR kLT,
TEHEHITE] OEEIO%EFHB L=V IL—TIEEADTEEITIL—TIZE LN,

[KiFE) TEHEHTFE] OEFIIFEEREZRLEZIIL—T—E
Bk 2534 o IN—T 91%
LA B 3544 FTIN—T 91%
BE 4554 I IL—T 93%
T 4554 _IIL—T 93%
- B18 24 I N—T 100%
Bt 55-65 FHIL—T 96%
NY B assamII—7 90%
T 35-44 I IL—T 96%
BiE 2534 mIIN—T 91%
BS B assamIIN—T 90%
Bt 55-65 FTIL—T 93%
et 55-65 BT IL—F 92%
ve B s5-65 T IL—T 100%
L 55-65 I IL—T 93%
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6 iz, EWTIL— TRIEZERHYT S

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44 45-54  55-65 LA-M
M | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before

18-24
m|likeitalot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54 55-65 SF-M
H | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

LA-F 18-24
| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34 35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M
M | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before

18-24

m|likeitalot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

Y - Hve Eaten caIIos?

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54  55-65

m | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

18-24 TS-M

m|likeitalot
M | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 NY-F 25-34

M | sort of don't like it

S - Hve Eten caIIos?

18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

TS-F

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54 55-65 BS-M
u | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before

18-24
| like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

S - Hve Eten caIIos?

18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

BS-F 18-24
m|likeitalot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
i I've never heard of it

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

VC-F
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Tuna (Excluding canned tuna) V7 (HF&EK& <)

B HEREYVFEEBREIELNHYVFETH, ZETHIREZ 1 DFEIHBERLTT S,

24D 1200 A, TKIFE] BA673 N (56%) TEHEHIFE) A 311 A (26%) BFF 984 N (82%) DALIFELEEEBE LT,
o Y—FEUITHR TKFE] OLEFIDLRSAVETNY, TEFHEHTFE) T8EKRSA 2V FENOTLVS,

o ERAIIC. LA BMLMEIC TRKIFE] ELEANREEL (63%E 65%) RIZSFLME (61%) NY Bt (61%) &HE-oTLV%,

o [KFZE-FHEHWFE) ZEHED L LA BHLHESAR 89%., 0% T—EFZL,

6 i, BRAEENHRESUVET 57

242 - qb3_9 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Tuna (Excluding canned tuna) 984
Gender/Area LAM | LAF | LA SF-M_ SEF | SF_ NY-M_ NY-F | NY_TsM_ TSF | TS BSM | BSF BS | VCM_ VCF | VC_ Total
| like it a lot 63 65 | 128 58 61 | 119 61 57 | 118 51 49 | 100 49 50 99 56 53 | 109 673
I sort of like it 27 | 24| 51 28 | 25| 53 24 28 | 52 30| 26| 56 28 | 19| 47 29 23 | 52| 311
I neither like nor dislike it 5 9 10 5 15 8 8 16 4 5 9 10 6 16 10 11 21 86
I sort of don't like it 3 6 1 1 3 5 7 12 5 6 11 7 7 43
I don't like it at all 3 2 5 6 5 2 7 5 12 4 10 14 4 4 8 53
I've never tasted it before 1 1 2 1 2 3 8| 11 4 9| 13 1 2 3 34
I've never heard of it
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
Have Eaten Tuna (Excl. canned tuna)?

100% g 5 0 ; g 0 0

BB N N

E R R RAER

HE B RN RN

A B R RERNR

AE B R RERNR

A B R RRNR

E B RERRNR

E B RERRNR

E B RERRNR

E BB BB DRN

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it
=1 don't like it at all m1've never tasted it before I've never heard of it

(Hhig - Bk - FpE] (REJ S I75R)
o [XKIFE] NBNEBAZTULNDDIL LA L 1824 % (89%) TH B, RILBS T 1824 % (75%) LA BtE35-44F T I —T (73%) LA BiE 4554 %
FI—7T (73%) ThHb,
o I13F] TEHFEHWFEI DEHINEEERLIZDIEIAESFENY THSD,
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o LATIEELED 1865 BDIBLWVEREBICI I OFENASZLY,
e —7A.SFENYIFEEIZTTOFENRSZLY,

Sunday, February 12, 2017

Tuna (V)

[XKiFE) TEHEHTFE) OEHIPEREZRLEIIL—T—E
B 2534 FIIL—T 94%
Bk 35-44 I IN—T 96%
LA B 55-65 %I IL—T 90%
T 18- 24 I IL—T 100%
T 35-44 I IL—T 93%
Tt 4454 /I IN—T 96%
Bt 5565 FTIL—T 92%
S ZtE 2534 I IL—T 92%
Tt 35-44 I IL—T 90%
T 45-54 R IIL—T 100%
BEassamIIN—7 95%
NY 2534 mIIL—T 92%
it 35-44 I IL—T 90%
Tt 4554 I IL—T 95%
Ts B 3544 mIIN—T 93%
T 18- 24 I IL—T 100%
BS B18 24T N—T 95%
Ve Bt 2534 o IL—7 95%
ZtE 2534 % JIL—T 91%
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6 #iig, E&ITIL—TRRERHT ST

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| likeita lot
M | don't like it at all

LA - Have Eaten Tuna (Excl. canned tuna)?

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

LA-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

SF - Have Eaten Tuna (Excl. canned tuna)?

55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24 2534 35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
W I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 45-54
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

25-34 SF-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

45-54

55-65  NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like ita lot
M | don't like it at all

TS - Have Eaten Tuna (Excl. canned tuna)?

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M
u | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

BS - Have Eaten Tuna (Excl. canned tuna)?

45-54

55-65 BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M |'ve never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

VC - Have Eaten Tuna (Excl. canned tuna)?

55-65  VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-M
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34
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Cod 23

B HEREETEEBREIELNHVFETH, ZETHIREZ 1 DFEIHBERLTT S,
o £{KM 1200 A, TKIFE) MN573 N (48%) TEHEHITFE] A 384 N (32%) &FH957 A (80%) DAMFEFZEEE LT,
o HY—FUITHNR TKFE] OLEFZ20R4A 2V ETHRY, TEFHEHTFE) F14FRA2 FENOTLVS,
o BSEMMD TKIFE] MEEEC (59%) XIZvCc ki (58%) BS & VCDBM (£56%) EH-oTWD, TKIFE - EHhEHFE) 28htEd &
VCDBM (89%) OEFHAZREEL (TR I I7858) .
o 3E] TEHEHWE] ELERBBIIRR MY, NI —N—[2OPEL80%FH#LTULVD,

6 iz, BRAEENARESVET 57

138 - qb3_1 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Cod 957

Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M | SF-F \ SF | NY-M TS | BS-M | BS-F  BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
| like it a lot 54 | 42| 96 47 | 44 | 91 41 40 | 81 38| 38| 76 56 | 59 | 115 56 58 | 114 | 573
| sort of like it 28| 35| 63 34| 35| 69 30 41| 71 31| 35| 66 29 | 27| 56 32 27 | 59| 384
I neither like nor dislike it 14| 17| 31 13| 12| 25 11 8| 19 18 7 25 9 7| 16 9| 17| 133
| sort of don't like it 2 2 4 3 4| 11 5 8| 13 2 2 2 2 39
I don't like it at all 2 3 5 5 5 5 2 7 5 8 3 1 2 3 32
I've never tasted it before 1 1 3 5 7 11 3 2 32
I've never heard of it 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 7
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Cod?
100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

-----i.

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M| like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m1I've never heard of it

[Hhig - B4 - EWHE] (REY S 7SHR)
o [XWiFZE| ALoEELEMoT=DIK, BS &k 45-54 7% (78%) VC &X'1E 35-44 % (78%) TH D,
o ZHMIZKETEERLA SFLY, REBFEBS EHFTFVCDALNEFESL AELY,
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6 #iig, ERIIL—TRIRERTWT 5D

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
¥ | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 LA-M
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

4554  55-65  LAF 25-34

M | sort of don't like it

35-44

SF - Have Eaten Cod?

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

SF-M

~NY - Have Eaten Cod

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

18-24 NY-M
m|likeitalot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

100% 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 18-24  25-34  35-

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

_ TS - Have Eaten Cod

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

44 45-54  55-65 TS-M
M | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before

BS - Have Eaten Cod

100% 0 0 g g g g

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
m|likeita lot u | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it

M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24  25-34
m | likeita lot

M | don't like it at all

BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65

35-44

VC - Have Eaten Cod?

55-65

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34 35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 45-54
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

VvC-M

Sunday, February 12, 2017

-39-

© 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association



Sea Bass & —/\ R

Bl HERES—NREBRECENHYETH, ZETIREF 1 DEIHERLTTFSL,

2D 1200 A, TKIFE] A535 N (45%) TEHEHIFE) A 329 A (27%) Bit 864 N (72%) DALIFELEEEBE LT,
o Y—FEUITHR TKFE] OLEFIBRSAVETNY, TEFHEHTFE) F9RA 2 FEN-TLVS,

SFEMIC TRIFE] ELIEADPRELZ L% NYBXRIZH TRKFEF] ELEANZRDLZC (B50%) THoT-,

MrE) TEHEHTFE] ELEREEL LA B, SFEE, NY BHEICZ0, EOEEBEORBTOASALEL Y BHFL,

6 iz, BRABENARESVET S

216 - gb3_7 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Sea Bass 864
Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M | SF-F \ SF | NY-M | NY-F \ NY TS-M | TS-F \ TS | BS-M | BS-F  BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ e
| like it a lot 49 | 47 | 96 45| 51| 96 50 50 | 100 46 | 42 | 88 36 | 37| 73 38 44 | 82| 535
I sort of like it 32 29 61 35 24 59 29 24 53 28 21 49 31 21 52 33 22 55 329
I neither like nor dislike it 9 12 | 21 8| 13| 21 14 17 | 31 8 9| 17 7 11 | 18 16 13| 29| 137
I sort of don't like it 3 1 4 5 3 8 2 1 3 5 4 9 12 3 5 44
I don't like it at all 2 2 1 5 2 4 7 11 5 7| 12 3 2 5 40
I've never tasted it before 7 9| 16 6 3 2 5 7 9| 16| 25 14| 18| 32 6 12| 18 | 107
I've never heard of it 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 8
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Sea Bass?
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

| like it a lot M| sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M| don't like it at all m |'ve never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it

(g - Bk - FipE] (REJ S I788)
o [RIFE] ELIEADNRLEN ST=DIL, NY ZtE 4554 5% (68%) . SF BfE 55-65 % (64%) LA Zit 45-54 (63%) . SF &% 55-65m% (61%) TH D,
T IL—TIE TRIFE] & LI=AD 60%IZTE=EMo 1=,
o FEHMENASWIIL—THFOMERNH D,
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
o | don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M
m | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before

SF - Have Eaten Sea Bass?
100% 0 0 0 G 0 0 Q

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24 SF-M
m | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

LA-F
m | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65

45-54

55-65 SF-F

m | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Have Eaten Sea Bass?

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M
H | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

TS - Have Eaten Sea Bass?
100% Q o fa fa

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
u | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65  NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54

TS-F

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

S - Hve Eaten Sa Bass?

18-24  25-34 35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 BS-M
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

VC - Have Eaten Sea Bass?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 18-24 2534  35-44
| neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24 VC-M
m | like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

45-54

55-65  VC-F

M | sort of don't like it
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Sole ES A

Bl HBERREETAZBREIENHBYFETH, BHTHEREZZX 1 DEFBEIRLTT I,

2Am 1200 Ap, TKIFE] H460 N (38%) TEHEHIFE] H 393 A (33%) &5H853 N (71%) DALFEZELEE LT,
o HY—FUITHNR TKFE] OLEEIIORSA DV ETNY, TEFHEHTFE) T15K/ 2 FEN-TLVS,

o RKFEDHMBOBLT IKiFE] ELEAFNI0%TH o1z, TSOEEARLEMN =, (31%)

o I13F| TEHFEHIFE) L LI-AIEFEGHIPRLZN >=DIL, SFBEHE (75%) NYZE (75%) TH-of=.

6, BRAEENARELVET 57

229 - gb3_8 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Sole 853

Gender/Area LA-M M LA | SF-M ﬂ ' SF | NY-M | NY-F | NY TS-M M | TS | BS-M | BS-F ﬁ VC-M | VC-F | VC  Total
| like it a lot 40 | 41| 81 40 | 37 | 77 38 40 | 78 31| 42| 73 40 | 37| 77 38 36 | 74| 460
| sort of like it 27 | 30| 57 35| 37| 72 35 35| 70 40| 28| 68 33| 24| 57 33 36 | 69| 393
I neither like nor dislike it 18| 11| 29 10| 12| 22 14 13 | 27 12| 10| 22 15| 16| 31 19 11| 30| 161
| sort of don't like it 2 4 6 4 3 7 1 1 3 4 7 3 4 7 3 6 9 37
I don't like it at all 1 1 2 4 6 6 1 7 7 6 13 2 4 6 2 2 35
I've never tasted it before 7 9| 16 4 4 8 3 7| 10 5 7 12 6 9| 15 3 7 10 71
I've never heard of it 5 5| 10 5 3 8 3 4 7 2 3 5 1 6 7 2 4 6 43
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Sole?
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

m | like it a lot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m1I've never heard of it

(g - Bk - FirE] (REJ T I73H8)

o [XKFE] LELEARRELEENT-DIE VC &4 55-65 &% (64%) RUNT LA Bt 35-44 8% (59%) TS B4 55-65 5% (56%) SF &t 55-658% TH D,

o I13F) TEHEHIFZE] OAHMNZULDIL, SF Lt 55-65 % (94%) . VC BiE55-65 % (92%) THo1=. EHDEWNITIL—TDAT
FELTIHIANELY,
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100%
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18-24  25-34  35-44
m | likeita lot

M | don't like it at all

M| sort of like it
W |'ve never tasted it before

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 LA-M

SF - Have Eaten Sole?
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40%

20%
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SF-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24
| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 LA-F 25-34

M| sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

35-44
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY - Have Eaten Sole?

18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 NY-M

TS - Have Eaten Sole?
100%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

u I've never heard of it

18-24

| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

45-54  55-65  NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65  TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

M| don't like it at all

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44

| like it a lot

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

BS - Have Eaten Sole?

BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65

VC - Have Eaten Sole?
100% 0

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

18-24

M| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

55-65
M| sort of don't like it

45-54 BS-F

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

4554 VC-F
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Flounder I L A

Bl HEREA LS EZBREIENHBYFETH, BT HEREZZX 1 DEFBEIRLTT S,

2Rm 1200 Ap, TKRIFE] H408 N (34%) TEHEHIFE] H 382 A (32%) &5 790 A (66%) DAL TFEIZLEZE LT,
o Y—FUITHR TKFE] OLEEINRERKSAVETNY, TEFHEHTFE) T 14FRA 2 FENOTULVS,

TKiFE] EEMBELEZANZWVIEX., TS (49%) TS BtE (47%) NY &t (46%) TH 5.

[KIFE - EHEHIFE] OAHTRLLEVLDIENY &t (83%) TS B (77%) LA BiE (75%) TH 5,

6 i, BRAEENARELIVET 57

164 - qb3_3 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Flounder 790

Gender/Area LAF | LA  SF-M | SF-F \ SF | NY-M | NY-F \ NY TS-M | TS-F \ TS | BS-M | BS-F  BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
I like it a lot 36 | 28| 64 33| 23| 56 37 46 | 83 47 | 49 | 96 36 | 38| 74 20 15| 35| 408
| sort of like it 39| 42| 81 33| 33| 66 33 37| 70 30| 25| 55 33| 28| 61 32 17 | 49| 382
I neither like nor dislike it 17 | 12| 29 15| 24| 39 19 13 | 32 11| 11| 22 16| 16| 32 24 18 | 42| 196
| sort of don't like it 2 4 6 5 3 8 4 4 3 6 9 3 3 6 3 9| 12 45
| don't like it at all 1 4 5 4 5 9 3 3 5 3 8 2 3 5 4 2 6 36
I've never tasted it before 5 9| 14 9 9| 18 1 4 5 4 6| 10 9 12| 21 10 30| 40| 108
I've never heard of it 1 1 1 3 4 3 3 1 1 7 9| 16 25
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Flounder?
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m1sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

(Hhig - Bk - FWEE] (REJ S I7SER)
o [XWFE] ELEADPREZENO-DIEBS B 1824 % (75%) . RIVTTS BiESs-65% (62%) . TS XM 55-65/% (61%) TH D,
e VCTHEHIRTODEEHIIL—TT ITRIFE] ELE=AT 26U T TIEMN- =, BX 1824 FT IKFE) FE€EOTH-T=,
o ItFE|] TEHEHWFE] OEFMNLZLDIE. NY T4 35-44 % (95%) . NY BiE55-65% (92%) ThHol=,
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0%

18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 LA-M

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

m|likeitalot
M | don't like it at all

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

100% 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
55-65

LA-F

45-54 18-24  25-34

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

M | sort of don't like it

35-44

SF - Have Eaten Flounder?

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65  SF-M
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44 45-54 55-65 NY-M
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24
m|likeitalot
M| don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Have Eaten Flounder?

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34

H | sort of don't like it Bl like it alot

M | don't like it at all

35-

T - Have Eaten Founder?

TS-F

44 45-54  55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

m I've never heard of it

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

55-65 BS-M

B | sort of like it
W |'ve never tasted it before

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54

M| like ita lot
M | don't like it at all

BS - Have Eaten Flounder?

18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
55-65

BS-F

M | sort of don't like it

45-54 18-24  25-34
m | likeita lot

m | don't like it at all

35-44

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
u | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 VC-M
u | sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before
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Yellow Tail /\ < F

Bl HERENTFEBREIENHBYFETH, BHTIEREZX 1 DEFBEIRLTT S,

2Rm 1200 Ap, TKRIFE] H435 N 36%) TEHEHIFE] H 308 A (26%) &FF 743 N (62%) DADTFEIZELEE LT,
o Y—FEUITHR TKFE] OLEEINRKRKSAVETNY, TEFHEHTFE) T8EKRSA 2V FENOTLVS,

LABMD TKFE] NEBE < (52%) RULVT, FEIZE 42%T LA XM, SF B, NY ZEAIE A,

TKiFE)] TEHEHFE) L LERZEAETE. IABEIIL—THREE80%TH 1=,

o NYLUSME, BHEODALLMELY M17F] TEFHEHIFEL & LIEZANSEL ST,

6, BRAEENTARELVET 57

255 - gb3_10 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Yellow Tail 743

Gender/Area LA-F LA | SF-M | SF-F ‘ SF NY-M NY | TS-M | TS-F ‘ TS BS-M | BS-F BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC Total
I like it a lot 52| 42| 94 42 | 40| 82 38 42 | 80 25| 36| 61 27 | 27| 54 35 29 | 64 | 435
I sort of like it 28 | 27| 55 30| 25| 55 24 26 | 50 34| 20| 54 29 | 21| 50 26 18 | 44 | 308
I neither like nor dislike it 7| 15| 22 15| 12 | 27 15 11| 26 10 5| 15 10| 18| 28 26 11| 37| 155
I sort of don't like it 3 4 2 6 6 1 7 2 4 6 7 3| 10 4 5 9 45
| don't like it at all 1 3 5 5 5 1 6 5 9| 14 1 7 8 1 3 4 40
I've never tasted it before 9 18 7 9| 16 7 13 | 20 17 | 21| 38 25 20 | 45 4 28 | 32| 169
I've never heard of it 1 1 2 7 9 5 6 11 7 5| 12 1 4 5 4 6 10 48
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Yellow Tail?

100%

.

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
| don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m1've never heard of it
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(i - B& - FwE] (REJT 5758

o [KIFZE| LLEADRRILZNST-DIE. LA K 35-44 5% (67%) LA B 45-54 5% (60%) .

% 45-54 5% (52%) TH-o1=,

o [XKiFZx | TEHEHITFET 1 DAL 254 ED A BRI IL—THEaMN -, (LULTE)
. KETFEERF LA, SF. NY THREEASFLY, TS, BS, VC TIXELY,
e [Hamachi] ZB#MELTHESL TWLWAER  FLUTALAMSUHIS LESBHBIZZW EABRALTWS EEZODNDS, [(ABEEHEIAV K]

Sunday, February 12, 2017

[KiF2E |

LA 1§ 35-44 5% (59%) LA B4 25-34 % (53%) LA K

TEhFEHIFE 1 OARHAMN SN EB LIV IL—T—E
LA BiE 2534 I IN—T 83%
B 3544 FTIL—T 95%
- Bt 1824 F o IN—7 80%
Bt 55-65 FTIL—T 80%
NY Tt 35-44 I IL—T 81%
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m | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
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M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before
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SF - Have Eaten Yellow Tail?
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35-44  45-54  55-65 25-34  35-44

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

SF-M  18-24

m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24

| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 25-34

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

100% 0
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34
m | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

NY - Have Eaten Yellow Tail?

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it
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M I've never tasted it before

NY-M

TS - Have Eaten Yellow Tail?
100% 0
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TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it
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18-24  25-34
m | like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

BS - Have Eaten Yellow Tail?

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

BS-M

VC - Have Eaten Yellow Tail?

100%

80%
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40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

VvC-M

BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 25-34

45-54  55-65  VC-F
M | sort of don't like it
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Oyster 71 X 2 —

B HEREHXEEREIELRHVFETH, ZETHIREZ 1 DEHBERLTT S,
o 2{kM 1200 A, TKIFE] A 438 A (37%) TEHEHITFEL M 272 A (23%) &FF 710 A (59%) DAL IFEFZEEMB LT,
o Y—FUITHR TKFE] OLEEINRSAVETNY, TEFHEHTFE) I5K/M 2 FEN-TLVS,
o IAEM®D TKiFE] NMREEC (46%) RIZVC BEM (45%) NY B (41%) SF B (41%) &%E->TW5,
o [KWFE-FHhEHIFE) OBFHEISFEME (70%) VvCBE (70%) AEBELY,
o 70%IZHELDIE LA B, NYBEIIL—TTHS,

6 i, BRAEENHRESUVET 57

268 - gb3_11 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Oyster 710
Gender/Area LA-M | LA-F | LA | SF-M | SF-F | SF | NY-M M NY | TS-M M TS | BS-M ﬁy VC-M M VC  Total
I like it a lot 46 | 32| 78 41| 34| 75 42 37| 79 26 | 32| 58 35| 30| 65 45 38| 83| 438
I sort of like it 22 | 23| 45 31| 19| 50 26 28 | 54 23| 15| 38 21| 18 | 39 25 21| 46 | 272
I neither like nor dislike it 9 9| 18 10 9| 19 11 7| 18 14 8| 22 8 16 | 24 11 8| 19| 120
I sort of don't like it 6 8| 14 8 8| 16 6 4| 10 11| 10| 21 9 7| 16 8 10 | 18 95
| don't like it at all 9| 20| 29 9| 23| 32 11 12 | 23 14| 20| 34 16 | 18| 34 9 14| 23| 175
I've never tasted it before 7 8| 15 1 6 7 4 12 | 16 12 15 | 27 11 11| 22 2 9 11 98
I've never heard of it 1 1 1 1 2
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 A 200 , 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
Have Eaten Oyster?
100% 0 0 0 0
e e |
HE R
a BB
| g B
H 0B
i EBE
i EB
i B
i 0B
H AR
LAM  LAF SF-M  SF-F NY-M  NY-F  TS-M  TSF  BS-M  BS-F  VC-M  VGF
m|likeitalot m | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it
1 don't like it at all = I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
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(Hhig - Bk - FWE] (REJ S I7SER)
o [ TXRIFE] ELIZADNREEN =D, TS BMH 1824 % (80%) LA Bt 35-44 5% (59%). LA B4 25-34 5% (58%) LA ZfE 25-34 5% (58%) TH
otz GE: TS Bt 1824 BEOEIBEHLIIL 5 N)
o IXKWFE | TEHEHWTFE 1 DEETIEBS BE35-44 5% (88%) N—FEEMho71=.
o LA - SF-NY®D 2534 BEMBETOFRENTL,
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6 i, FWMITIL—THNREI TSI ST
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m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 LA-F
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100%
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NY - Have Eaten Oyster?
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¥ | neither like nor dislike it
i I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY-M

TS - Have Eaten Oyster?
100% 0 0 0 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
TS-M 18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
m |'ve never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 25-34

NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34

BS - Have Eaten Oyster?

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
 I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

BS-M

VC - Have Eaten Oyster?
100% 0 g 6 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

u I've never heard of it

18-24
m | like it alot
M | don't like it at all

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

45-54 VC-F
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Mackerel H/\

B HEREYNEEBREIELRHVFETH, ZETHIREZ 1 DFEHBERLTT S,
2Rm 1200 Ap, TKRIFE] A 253 N (21%) TEHEHFE] H 301 A (25%) &FF 544 N (45%) DADFEZEEE LT,
o Y—FEUITHR TKFE] OLEFIGZ RS ETNY, TEFHEHTFE) T7R,12 FEN-TLVS,
o [X$FZE] &Y IEHEHIFE] & LEEIZHEMNZL,
NY Tld, TRIFE) BN TEHEHFE] FYILTAZBL, VCTIE TRIFE) & TEHEHFE) EIRAMTH- 1=,
o [TKWFE| N—FBLEH>I-DIENY EVCTHD, FTEH VCEEL—FEHh 1=,
o [BREZEMNGEL] ELEAXINTTS &EBSIZELY,

6z, BRAEENTARELVET ST

177 - qb3_4 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Mackerel 554
Gender/Area LA-M m LA | SF-M | SF-F NY | TS-M F‘ TS | BS-M VC-M ﬁ VC
I like it a lot 27 | 19| 46 23| 13| 36 27 27 | 54 17 | 17 | 34 16 | 13| 29 24 30| 54| 253
I sort of like it 27 | 33| 60 27 | 33| 60 34 19 | 53 20| 20| 40 19| 15 34 31 23 | 54| 301
I neither like nor dislike it 17| 14| 31 17| 17 | 34 14 24 | 38 25| 13| 38 15| 23| 38 28 12| 40| 219
I sort of don't like it 10 5| 15 12| 10| 22 8 8| 16 8 7| 15 13| 13| 26 5 9| 14| 108
| don't like it at all 9 8| 17 13| 12| 25 9 11| 20 8| 16| 24 14| 13| 27 4 9| 13| 126
I've never tasted it before 9 20 | 29 7 12| 19 6 10 | 16 20| 26| 46 22 23 | 45 7 15| 22| 177
I've never heard of it 1 1 2 1 3 4 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 16
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Mackerel?
100%
90% i
80% .
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
H|likeitalot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ M1 sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it
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(Hhig - Bk - FWE] (REJ S I7SER)
o [KWFE] ELEADNRLEN =D, SF B 1824 (60%) . LA B 25-34 5% (43%). LA B 3544 % (41%) THo1=,
GE : SF B 1824 OEBELEIT 5 N)
[RIFE] ELIADBERESF-DIEINY B 1824 % . BS B 1824 B TH o 7=,
o [XFE | TEHEHIFET ) DEFHIELABHE 35447 (85%) N—FS <. RIE LA LM 3544 F (80%) . (LLTFFR)
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6 #iig, ERIIL—TRIRER T 5D

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24 35-44
| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

- Have Eaten ackeel?

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 LA-M

SF - Have Eaten Mackerel?
100% 0 0

80%
60%
40%
20%

0% 0

18-24  25-34 35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 SF-M
H | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 LA-F 25-34

M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% 0
18-24  25-34  35-44
m | likeita lot

M | don't like it at all

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY - Have Eaten Mackerel?

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 NY-M

TS - Have Eaten Mackerel?
100% 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34 35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M
H | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24
| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 NY-F 25-34

M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65  TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0% 0
18-24  25-34  35-44

m | likeita lot

M| sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

BS - Have Eaten Mackerel?

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 BS-M

VC - Have Eaten Mackerel?
100% 0 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

35-44  45-54 5565 VC-M  18-24 25-34 35-44

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34

BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54  55-65

w I've never heard of it

u | neither like nor dislike it

45-54  55-65

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it
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Minced Fish Meat (Excluding imitation crab) #& Y ¥

Bl HLEREREYDEBREIENHBYFETH, BHTHEREZZX 1 DFEFBERLTT S,
o 2{kM 1200 A, TKIFE] A 216 A (18%) TEHEHIFEL H 299 A (25%) &Ft 515 A (43%) DALIFEZEEMB LT,
o HY—FEUITHR TKFE] OLEEIS0ORSA U ETHNY, TEFHEHTFE) T7R,12 FEN>TLVS,
o [RIFZE] ELEAKRANYAREZCHTE LABEIZREZL,
o THIBZEL] ELTzDIE126 AT IBRIEZZEAHL] 117 AKVYEVDOTEROZBHMET v TEIORMMAE L,
o IiFZE) TEhFEHFE) LLEREZEATHFT A BEARLSZL,

6z, BRABENARESVET S

281 - qb3_12 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Minced Fish Meat (Excluding imitation crab) 515

Gender/Area BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC | Total
I like it a lot 30 18 48 26 12 38 24 19 43 12 12 24 12 12 24 22 17 39 216
I sort of like it 27 24 51 21 25 46 27 29 56 25 22 47 23 19 42 27 30 57 299
I neither like nor dislike it 22 31 53 24 21 45 16 17 33 22 15 37 23 24 | 47 29 21 50 265
I sort of don't like it 12 6 18 10 10 20 12 11 23 18 8 26 12 7 19 7 11 18 124
I don't like it at all 2 9 11 13 16 29 8 6 14 10 14 24 10 16 26 3 10 13 117
I've never tasted it before 5 8| 13 5| 12 | 17 8 12 | 20 9| 22| 31 14| 16| 30 7 8| 15| 126
I've never heard of it 2 4 6 1 4 5 5 6 11 4 7 11 6 6| 12 5 3 8 53
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Minced Fish Meat (Excl. imitation crab)?

100%

:
:
.

-

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m | likeita lot m | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
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(Hhig - Bk - FWE] (REJ S I7SER)
o [XWFZE] ELEADPRLZNO-DIE. LA BtE 2534 5% (53%) SF B14% 35-44 5% (44%) NY BiE 2534 F (42) LA B 3544 5% (41%) THoT=,
o [XRIFZE| ELEADEDOLEST-DIESF XM 4554 5% . NY BiE55-65 %, BS B4 3544 %, BS &K 18245 THoT1=,
o [XKFE| TEHEHIFET 1 DEFILLABME35-44F (85%) N—FS <. RIELA LM 3544 7% (80%) TH-oT=,

o [XIFZE | TEHEHTFE 1 DEHLZLDIE LA, NY THS,
[KiFE ) TEHEHITFE 1 OB 70%E LT IL—T—&

LA B 2534 FIIL—T 83%
B 3544 FTIL—T 73%
Bt 1824 o IN—7 75%
NY Bk 2534 I—7 76%
Tt 3544 mIIL—T 80%
TS T 18- 24 I IL—T 80%
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24
M| likeita lot
M | don't like it at all

LA - Have Eaten Minced Fish Meat (Excl. imitation crab)?

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

u | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

25-34 LA-M

LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

SF-M 1824 2534 3544 4554 SF-F

m | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
u | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

NY - Have Eaten Minced Fish Meat (Excl. imitation crab)?

18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65
¥ | neither like nor dislike it

o I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M 45-54
m | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

TS - Have Eaten Minced Fish Meat (Excl. imitation crab)?

45-54  55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 < TS-M
H | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24

BS - Have Eaten Minced Fish Meat (Excl. imitation crab)?

- I I I I I I I I I
- I I I I I I I I I
- I I I I I I I I I
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F
m | like it alot u | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it ~ ® 1 sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all

W I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

H | likeita lot
m | don't like it at all

VC - Have Eaten Minced Fish Meat (Excl. imitation crab)?

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44 VC-F
M | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34
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Eel DFF

B BEEVTXERRNLCERHYFETH, ZLRTIEEF 1O FBEIRLTTSL,

2Rm 1200 Aep, TRIFE] A 222 N (19%) TEHEHFE] A 235 A (20%) &FH457 N (38%) DADFEZELEE LT,

o H—FEUITHNR TKFE] OLEFIWORSAETHAY., TEFHEHFZ) X2HKR1 Y FEA>TLS,

TRKiFE] ELf=AIXVC ESFIZE L, ve&tE (25%) SFEREM (25%) VCEBME (23%) EH-TUWWV3,

[KIFE - FHEHTFE] 2aHEDHE SFBEMHE (55%) NY & (52%) OEFNARESLY,

TRIBAL] NlX 14 A, TERFZ2ENGEN] ELIZAIE280 ATHD, [5HEFEell IEH>TLEINBREEENLBLONEET. #E
BIHINIEERT HAREMELH D, (FAEEBEIA VL]

6, BRAEENARELVET 57

151 - gb3_2 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Eel 457

Gender/Area LA-F \ LA SF-M | SF-F \ TS | BS-M | BS-F  BS \ VC-M \ VC-F \ VC  Total
I like it a lot 22 16 38 25 19 44 16 22 38 17 16 33 10 11 21 23 25 48 222
| sort of like it 26 21 47 30 21 51 26 30 56 9 11 20 18 9 27 18 16 34 235
I neither like nor dislike it 18 10 | 28 13| 13| 26 13 11| 24 16 9| 25 12 8| 20 26 12 | 38| 161
I sort of don't like it 8 11 19 11 10 21 9 6 15 6 8 14 16 12 28 14 9 23 120
I don't like it at all 8 13 21 10 17 27 14 6 20 22 16 38 12 22 34 11 17 28 168
I've never tasted it before 18| 28| 46 11| 17| 28 18 24 | 42 30| 40| 70 31| 36| 67 7 20| 27| 280
I've never heard of it 1 1 3 3 4 1 5 1 2 3 1 1 2 14
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have Eaten Eel?
100% 0

90%

==
.

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

m|likeitalot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ M1 sort of don't like it

m | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it

(i - B4k - EFHE] ((REY S 7SH)
o [XIFZE| LLEADPRILZENOT-DIE, SFBM35-44 5% (44%) SFEM 1824 RUNY BtE 1824 % & TS B 18- 24 5% (& 40%) THo1=,
o [KWFE| TEHEHWFE | DEFTIIIABMH 2534 % (74%) H—FS <. RILSFBMH 2534 % (70%) TH S,
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24 35-44
m|likeitalot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 LA-M

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

45-54 LA-F

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m|likeitalot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

SF-M  18-24  25-34  35-44

m | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

m | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

18-24 35-44

m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY - Have Eaten Eel?

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 NY-M

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Have Eaten Eel?

45-54  55-65

TS-F
M| sort of don't like it

TS-M 18-24  25-34 35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
m | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

100% 0

80%

60%

40%

18-24
m | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

35-44
H | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

BS - Hav Eate Eel

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 BS-M

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

45-54 BS-F

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

18-24
M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

VvC Hav Eate Eel

45-54  55-65

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

VC-M 18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

1 I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before
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Other Z Mtk

B BEFEZOHBDAEZER-CERBY FTH.,
o HBELANTEREZEHDALELTEITONE=DIX, Shrimp (10 A) Sword Fish (6 A) Tilapia (6 A) T. LLTH& 4 ADER L =D TI& Trout.
Clam. Abalone. Lobster. Halibut ZLET&H o T=,

294 - gb3_13 Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Other 54

Gender/Area LA-M | LA-F ‘ LA SF-M | SF-F SF NY-M | NY-F NY TS-M | TS-F TS BS-M | BS-F BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC Total
| like it a lot 1 6 7 5 6 11 1 2 3 4 3 7 13 5 18 5 3 8 54
| sort of like it

I neither like nor dislike it
I sort of don't like it

I don't like it at all

I've never tasted it before

I've never heard of it
(blank) 99 94 | 193 95 | 94 | 189 99 98 | 197 96 | 97 | 193 87 95 | 182 95 97 | 192 | 1146
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

308 - gb3_13_other Which of following seafood have you ever eaten? - Other

[EEY

Abalone, shrimp 1 1
blue fish, lobster, cat fish 1 1
Butterfish
cat fish
ceviche

clams 1 1
haddock
Halibut
Lobster

WP |= W

mahi mani 1 1

Octopus 1

prawns 1
Sable 1 1
sand dabs
shellfish
Shrimp 1 1 1 1 3 2| 5 2 2 1 1
shrimp,crab,lobster,clams,mussels,octopus,calamari 1
squid 11
Sword fish 11

DRk (N (W

N

[EnY

w
e O N I S [ SN I NG T N g = N =

[
o

==
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Swordfish 1 1 11 1 1 2 1| 3 6
tilapia 1/ 1 1 2| 3 1)1 1] 1 6
trout 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4
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Which of the following benefits do you know about seafood? B Z B3 A 1)y MMIFTTH?

M REBRDAY Y FEBATLCESL, (BHEZ)

80%FHMI EBEENAICEENIXRBRFHEEL TS,

TIZIX, A 3, IBIAER. DHA EPATZEDHERIEEND ] ELIZANREZ L 84%THo 1=,

RNT TRIZIEK, FAIECE, E4S2, SRIADNEEND] ELFANG%., MEHOU—] (X64%THo1=,

5D 3 DEZEICONTIHEALEANIEEDANE Mo 1=,

TRIRENZRET D] & LEAZETOPLEENAEM o1, i, EHIIIL—TIZKIEELHORY EBEZBICR oG, 51z,

1453  qb5 Which of the following benefits do you know about seafood?

1458 1 | Seafood has omega-3 fatty acids DHA and EPA. 1007 84%
1457 2 | Seafood is a good source of protein, vitamins and minerals. 975 81%
1459 3 | Seafood is low in calories. 763 64%
1460 4 | Seafood is good for skin. 515 43%
1462 5 Seafood improves immune function. 451 38%
1463 6 | Other 451 38%
1461 7 | Seafood is good to maintain eyesight. 445 37%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Seafood has omega-3 fatty acids DHA and EPA.

Seafood is a good source of protein, vitamins and
minerals.

Seafood is low in calories.

Seafood is good for skin.

Seafood improves immune function.

Other

Seafood is good to maintain eyesight.
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6 g, BRANBESMRELUVET ST
1453 - qb5 Which of the following benefits do you know about seafood?

Gender/Area \ LA-M‘ LA-F \ LA | SF-M | SF-F | SF | NY-M | NY-F \ NY ‘TS-M \ TS-F | TS | BS-M BS ‘VC-M‘ VC-F \ VC \ Total
Seafood is a good source of
protein, vitamins and minerals.
Seafood has omega-3 fatty
acids DHA and EPA.

76 87 163 78 82 160 79 81 160 84 84 | 168 82 85 167 78 79 157 | 975

73 90 | 163 79 92 171 70 86 | 156 84 92 176 81 90 | 171 82 88 | 170 | 1007

Seafood is low in calories. 61 73 134 59 66 125 55 72 127 59 73 132 63 75 138 48 59 107 763

Seafood is good for skin. 43 51 94 36 51 87 44 49 93 32 42 74 32 48 80 43 44 87 | 515

Seafood is good to maintain 48| 39| 87| 30| 37| 67 43 38, 81| 33| 33 66| 31| 40| 71 37 36| 73| 445

eyesight.

?jszzzi.impmves immune 40 36| 76| 40| 33| 73| 47| 33 8 38| 26| 64 38| 47, 8 38| 35| 73 451
Other 40 36| 76| 40| 33 73| 47, 33 80| 38| 26 64| 38 47 8 | 38 35 73| 451
Denominator 100 | 100 | 200| 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100, 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Benefits of Seafood
100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

 Other m Seafood improves immune function.
M Seafood is good to maintain eyesight. M Seafood is good for skin.
m Seafood is low in calories. M Seafood has omega-3 fatty acids DHA and EPA.

M Seafood is a good source of protein, vitamins, minerals.
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LA - Benefits of Seafood SF - Benefits of Seafood
100% 100%
50% 50%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
m Other m Seafood improves immune function. m Other m Seafood improves immune function.
M Seafood is good to maintain eyesight. M Seafood is good for skin. M Seafood is good to maintain eyesight. m Seafood is good for skin.
m Seafood is low in calories. m Seafood has omega-3 fatty acids DHA and EPA. m Seafood is low in calories. M Seafood has omega-3 fatty acids DHA and EPA.
M Seafood is a good source of protein, vitamins, minerals. M Seafood is a good source of protein, vitamins, minerals.
NY - Benefits of Seafood TS - Benefits of Seafood
100% 100%
50% 50%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 5565 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
u Other m Seafood improves immune function. 1 Other i Seafood improves immune function.
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